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SPT Racing Proofing for March 2019 - all information is proofed to Best Odds and Advised Stakes
Visit our website for full information on SPT Racing. SPT Racing website

Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total

Each Way 30th 17:05 Uttoxeter|Mont Royale 21.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 28.19

Single 30th 15:40 Stratford |Notwhatiam 6.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 33.19

Each Way 30th 15:35 Chatez 36.75 5.00 Non-runner - 38.19
Doncaster

Each Way 30th 15:20 Deirdre 15.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 38.19
MEYDAN

Single 30th 15:20 Uttoxeter|Terry The Fish 3.75 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 43.19

Each Way 30th 15:15 Kempton [Caspar The 12.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 48.19
(A.W) Cub

Each Way 30th 14:50 Navan [Medicine Jack 11.00 4.00 Loss 13 -4.00 53.19

Each Way 30th 14:40 Kempton |George Bowen 8.00 5.00 Win 1 21.00 57.19
(A.W)

Each Way 30th 14:25 Petrus 8.00 5.00 Win 1 21.88 36.19
Doncaster

Single 30th 14:05 Kempton |Matterhorn 2.75 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 14.31
(AW)

Single 30th 13:50 Equilateral 4.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 19.31
Doncaster

Each Way 30th 12:50 Call The Wind 4.50 5.00 Loss 3 -0.75 24.31
MEYDAN

Single 29th 17:20 Fontwell |Felicidad 2.75 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 25.06

Single 29th 16:20 Fontwell |Espoir De Loire 4.00 3.00 Loss 6 -3.00 28.06

Each Way 28th 17:05 Prerogative 21.00 5.00 Non-runner - 31.06
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)

Single 27th 19:30 Kempton |Gossiping 6.00 5.00 Win 1 25.00 31.06
(AW)

Each Way 27th 16:30 Blistering 34.00 2.00 Loss 9 -2.00 6.06
Southwell Dancer
(A.W)

Each Way 27th 15:25 Crosse Fire 5.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 8.06
Southwell
(AW)

Each Way 25th 18:45 Second 8.50 5.00 Win 1 22.50 13.06
\Wolverhampto |Collection
n (A.W)

Each Way 25th 14:15 Belmont Jewel 6.50 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -9.44
\Wincanton

Each Way 24th 16:35 Carlisle |J'Ai Froid 4.77 5.00 Non-runner - -4.44

Each Way 24th 15:15 Exeter  [Vards 15.00 5.00 Loss 9 -5.00 -4.44

Each Way 23rd 20:00 Kempton [Reckless 5.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 0.56
(A.W) Endeavour

Single 23rd 16:05 Thurles |Duca De Thaix 3.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 5.56

Single 23rd 15:50 Newbury |Valdez 3.75 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 10.56

Each Way 23rd 15:45 Lingfield [Merhoob 7.00 5.00 Win 2 0.50 15.56
(AW)

Each Way 23rd 15:10 Lingfield [Sha La La La 6.00 5.00 Loss 2 0.00 15.06
(A.W) Lee

Each Way 23rd 15:00 Kelso Rons Dream 6.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 15.06

Each Way 23rd 14:20 Thurles |Bianca Minola 17.00 4.00 Loss 10 -4.00 20.06

Single 22nd 17:35 Newbury |Master Baker 2.88 5.00 Win 1 9.40 24.06

Each Way 22nd 16:00 Newbury [Kings Walk 6.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 14.66

Each Way 22nd 15:25 Newbury |Eva's Oskar 11.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 19.66

Single 21st 16:35 Treasure Dillon 3.50 5.00 Win 1 11.88 24.66
Chepstow

Single 21st 16:25 Cork Our Jerry 4.50 5.00 Win 1 17.50 12.78

Single 21st 16:10 Ludlow [Valseur Du 10.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -4.72

Granval
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Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Each Way 21st 14.05 Talkingpictures 7.00 4.00 Loss 7 -4.00 -2.72
Sedgefield tv
Each Way 20th 16:20 Haydock |Halo Moon 8.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 1.28
Each Way 18th 17:30 Navan |Santana 6.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 6.28
Plessis
Single 18th 17:15 Exeter |Billy Bronco 4.33 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 11.28
Single 18th 17:00 Navan |All The 6.00 5.00 Unseated Rider - -5.00 16.28
Chimneys
Single 18th 16:45 Exeter |Kavanaghs 3.25 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 21.28
Corner
Single 18th 16:00 Navan |Darasso 2.25 5.00 Win 1 6.25 26.28
Each Way 18th 14:55 Navan |Serious Ego 6.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 20.03
Single 17th 16:35 Wexford |Dylrow 5.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 25.03
Each Way 17th 16:25 Carlisle |Instingtive 6.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 30.03
E/W Double 17th 4.00 Loss -4.00 35.03
15:50 Carlisle |Takingrisks 5.50
16:25 Carlisle |Instingtive 5.50
Each Way 17th 15:50 Carlisle |Takingrisks 6.50 5.00 Win 1 17.19 39.03
Single 16th 16:45 Uttoxeter|Cuddles 4.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 21.84
McGraw
Each Way 16th 15:35 Uttoxeter|Folsom Blue 8.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 26.84
Single 16th 15:25 Fontwell |Vive Le Roi 5.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 31.84
Each Way 16th 15:00 Uttoxeter|Magoo 12.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 36.84
Each Way 16th 13:50 Uttoxeter|Solstice Star 9.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 41.84
Each Way 15th 17:30 Dallas Des 4.50 5.00 Loss 2 -0.31 46.84
Cheltenham Pictons
Each Way 15th 16:50 Not Another 7.50 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 47.15
Cheltenham Muddle
Each Way 15th 14:50 Lisnagar Oscar 7.50 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 52.15
Cheltenham
Each Way 15th 14:50 Commander Of 8.00 5.00 Win 2 1.00 57.15
Cheltenham Fleet
Each Way 15th 14:10 Monsieur 12.00 5.00 Loss 10 -5.00 56.15
Cheltenham Lecoq
Each Way 15th 14:10 Ch'Tibello 13.00 5.00 Win 1 37.50 61.15
Cheltenham
Each Way 15th 13:30 Gardens Of 13.00 2.00 Win 3 1.40 23.65
Cheltenham Babylon
Single 15th 13:30 Sir Erec 2.10 5.00 Pulled Up - -5.00 22.25
Cheltenham
Each Way 14th 17:30 Kilfilum Cross 13.00 5.00 Win 2 5.00 27.25
Cheltenham
Each Way 14th 17:30 Measureofmydr 5.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 22.25
Cheltenham |eams
Each Way 14th 16:10 Spiritofthegam 9.00 5.00 Win 3 2.50 27.25
Cheltenham [es
Each Way 14th 15:30 \West Approach 34.00 4.00 Loss 9 -4.00 24.75
Cheltenham
Each Way 14th 15:30 Black Op 15.00 4.00 Loss 12 -4.00 28.75
Cheltenham
Each Way 14th 14:50 Monalee 6.00 5.00 Loss 3 0.00 32.75
Cheltenham
Each Way 14th 14:10 Notwhatiam 17.00 5.00 Pulled Up - -5.00 32.75
Cheltenham
Each Way 14th 14:10 First 13.00 5.00 Loss 9 -5.00 37.75
Cheltenham  [Assignment
Each Way 14th 13:30 Kildisart 10.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 42.75
Cheltenham
Single 13th 18:15 Kempton |Heatherdown 10.00 5.00 Loss 10 -5.00 47.75
(A.W)
Each Way 13th 17:30 Ask For Glory 8.50 5.00 Loss 9 -5.00 52.75
Cheltenham
Each Way 13th 17:15 Lingfield |Attain 11.00 5.00 Loss 9 -5.00 57.75
(A.W)
Each Way 13th 16:50 Coko Beach 16.00 5.00 Win 2 6.88 62.75
Cheltenham
Single 13th 16:35 Lingfield |Heart Of Soul 3.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 55.87

(A.W)




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total

Each Way 13th 16:10 Jarob 67.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 60.87
Cheltenham

Each Way 13th 16:10 Fact Of The 17.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 62.87
Cheltenham Matter

Each Way 13th 14:50 Brio Conti 13.00 5.00 Win 4 5.00 67.87
Cheltenham

Each Way 13th 14:50 Highest Sun 21.00 5.00 Loss 17 -5.00 62.87
Cheltenham

Single 13th 14:10 Delta Work 3.75 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 67.87
Cheltenham

Each Way 13th 14:10 Now McGinty 34.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 72.87
Cheltenham

Each Way 13th 13:30 Brewin'Upastor 12.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 77.87
Cheltenham m

Each Way 13th 13:30 Sams Profile 12.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 82.87
Cheltenham

Single 12th 17:30 Discorama 7.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 87.87
Cheltenham

Each Way 12th 16:50 Tower Bridge 9.00 5.00 Win 2 2.50 92.87
Cheltenham

Each Way 12th 16:10 Roksana 11.00 5.00 Win 1 30.00 90.37
Cheltenham

Single 12th 15:30 Apple's Jade 3.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 60.37
Cheltenham

Each Way 12th 14:50 Mister Whitaker 9.00 5.00 Pulled Up - -5.00 65.37
Cheltenham

Each Way 12th 14:50 Beware The 17.00 2.00 Win 1 20.00 70.37
Cheltenham Bear

Each Way 12th 14:50 Calipto 21.00 5.00 Pulled Up - -5.00 50.37
Cheltenham

Each Way 12th 14:10 Hardline 6.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 55.37
Cheltenham

Each Way 12th 14:10 Duc Des 7.00 5.00 Win 1 18.00 60.37
Cheltenham Genievres

Each Way 12th 13:30 Fakir 6.50 5.00 Loss 3 -0.03 42.37
Cheltenham D'oudairies

Each Way 12th 13:30 Klassical 7.00 5.00 Win 1 18.00 42.4
Cheltenham Dream

Each Way 12th 13:30 Aramon 13.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 24.4
Cheltenham

Single 11th 16:00 Taunton |Achille 4.00 5.00 Pulled Up - -5.00 294

Each Way 10th 16:50 Naas Blow By Blow 17.00 5.00 Pulled Up - -5.00 34.4

Each Way 10th 16:20 Naas Count Simon 17.00 5.00 Win 2 7.50 39.4

Single 10th 15:45 Naas Kaiser Black 3.75 5.00 Win 1 13.75 31.9

Each Way 10th 14:50 Warwick |Peur De Rien 8.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 18.15

Single 9th 16:10 Sandown|Delire 8.00 5.00 Win 1 35.00 23.15

D'Estruval

Double 9th 2.00 Loss -2.00 -11.85
14:25 Sandown|Storm Rising 6.00
15:40 Gowran |Doctor Phoenix 6.00
Park

Each Way 9th 15:40 Gowran |Doctor Phoenix 8.00 5.00 Pulled Up - -5.00 -9.85
Park

Each Way 9th 14:25 Sandown|Storm Rising 23.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -4.85

Each Way 9th 14:25 Sandown|First Flow 13.00 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 0.15

Each Way 9th 13:50 Sandown|Southern Sam 11.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 3.15

Single 8th 20:00 Windforpower 5.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 8.15
Newcastle
(A.W)

Each Way 8th 15:40 Sandown|A Tail Of 51.00 5.00 Loss 10 -5.00 13.15

Intrigue

Each Way 8th 15:05 Sandown|Magoo 7.50 5.00 Win 2 0.75 18.15

Each Way 5th 19:00 Global Style 13.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 17.4
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)

Each Way 3rd 15:20 Dark And 19.00 5.00 Win 2 5.60 22.4
Sedgefield Dangerous

Single 2nd 16:35 Navan |Lamb Or Cod 9.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 16.8




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total

Each Way 2nd 15:35 Looking Well 6.00 5.00 Fell - -5.00 21.8
Doncaster

Single 2nd 15:15 Kelso Rouge Vif 4.50 2.00 Win 1 7.00 26.8

Each Way 2nd 15:10 Newbury |Flying Tiger 13.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 19.8

Each Way 2nd 14:55 Navan |Beeper's Ruby 13.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 21.8

Single 2nd 14:45 Kelso Blue Flight 13.00 3.00 Win 1 28.80 26.8

Single 2nd 14:10 Lingfield |Roy's Legacy 6.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -2
(A.W)

Unless specified elsewhere:

¢ Rule 4 and non-runner deductions are calculated using the industry standard reductions based on the forecast odds a non-runner had prior to the races
scheduled off time for Horse Racing services ONLY

¢ All place bets use industry standard place conditions

¢ Please Note Profits do NOT take into account the Cost of Subscription Fees.

IMPORTANT: Please note unless otherwise stated all proofing and results are calculated to Best Odds Guaranteed and Advised Stakes for Betfan Ltd Services.
Their Tipsters are constantly monitored to ensure that odds Quoted were and are available at time information is initially sent out to customers. However please
be aware they cannot guarantee returns quoted would be achieved by customers. All Betfan Ltd Services have proofing pages which can be accessed via the
sales page or respective Members areas and these will give a full breakdown of all Bets ever advised. Horse Racing services also show further performance
breakdown allowing you to view a Tipsters performance using SP (Industry Starting Price) and Level Stakes. The information contained within these proofing
pages should allow you to make informed choices about joining any of our Managed Services and we strongly advise you consider all available factors including
their Terms and Conditions and Earnings Disclaimer before joining any of their services.

Please gamble responsibly and ensure you are fully able to exercise control over your gambling activity and not let it negatively impact other areas of your life.
All information correct at time of publication.
© Copyright Betfan Ltd 2025
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